ORDINANCE NO. 2009-04-035

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, AND THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION, FOR THE REVIEW OF SIGNAL CLEARANCE INTERVALS

(Targeted Intersections in the Champaign-Urbana Area)

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That an Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Champaign, the Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, the City of Urbana and the Champaign County Regional Planning Commission concerning the funding for the review and update of the CUUATS Yellow & All-Red Clearance Interval Procedures and implementation of recommended clearance interval changes at 25 targeted locations in the Champaign-Urbana area, in substantially the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto, be and the same is hereby approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

2009	PASSED by t	he City Co	uncil this	20th	_day of _	April	
	- AYES:	Barnes, B	owersox, G	o vefras	eWis, Robe	erts, Stevenso	'n
	NAYS:		A. A	.991			
	ABSTAINS:		n .		7		
			A L			1. C/	ah
				Phy.	Mis D.	k, City Cle	
	APPROVED by	the Mayor	this24t	RTER	CO	April	ty Cfal
2009	_•			1			
				Lau	rel Lant B	Prussing, Mayo	